Invoice

Date Invoice #
1/22/2025 1996
Mileage™ours Equipment Terms Semvice Date VIN ESN
604,951 Uit & Drue on receipt 12272025 IXEDDLOXIFI43271
MPMN Description Quantity Amount

05-16401 Rubber Engine Mount 2 8638
07-03286RUB F.adiator Fubber hiount 4 303.00
DE4-1000-6122180 Poly 12 Rib Belt 1 13849
DE4-1000-6061620 Poly 6 Bib Belt 1 7098
TOAQTR2 Fan Clutch 1 1,189 88
108925-253AM 2030 Clutch 1 01885
67428-435 Torque Rod 2 433.00
67428-475 Torque Bod 2 37934
8240-0000-360 Torque Rod 2 40934
Q347367FLG Power Steering Cap 1 30.03
F30-6242-1273 AC Hardline 1 38R 7R
369006TCUM Belt Tensioner 1 363.99
3680465CTUM Idler Pulley 1 140.53
3691282CTUM Eelt Tensioner 1 457 .64
30026 Eear Engime Mount 2 1.029.10
F34-1019 Eeceiver Dryer 1 150.15
V30-1041-190140 90 Deg Coolant Hose 1 1427

FF8TE214934 Clutch Beleaze Shaft 1 4044
106C1498 Clutch Releaze Shaft 1 2633
2866636CTUM Exhaust Gazket 1 2197
E3a600CL Clutch Install Kit 1 7345
K160-2380 Clutch Control Lever 1 20594
F30-2351-0430 AC Hosze 1 105.03
FREIGHT Freight 1 20.00
E35-1116 Lever Assy 1 18076
E21-1003 Bell Crank 1 37430
PROGEAM ECM Programming 1 350.00
3102802CTUM O Ring 1 7.43
3033247CUM O Ring Seal 1 1424
V46-1000-23-0200 Heat Shield Wrap 2 21.00
12110293 Comnector 5 Way 1 5.0
CMN26400 Spade Ternuinal 3 471
CLTO12P Tube Azsy Lube 1 2592
4305230 Cover Clutch Houzing 1 16.35
63307 12-1.75 X 2501 4 388

Subtotal

Page 1

Sales Tax (7.5%)
Total
Payments

Balance Due




Invoice

Date Invoice #
1/22/2025 1996
Mileage™ours Equipment Terms Semvice Date VIN ESN
604,951 Uit & Drue on receipt 12272025 IXEDDLOXIFI43271
MPMN Description Quantity Amount
67912 12mm Lock Washer 4 0.44
CC3807TFLG Fleatgaurd ELC Gal 18 244 80
202032 Penray Power Pluz 2 16.86
202132PN Penray Winter Thaw Treat 4 39.00
368648 Webb Brake Drum 4 308.80
XKOTRAT09E2GEN | 23K Brake Shoe Eit 4 24252
92424 3Exd 4 11.95
92440 3Ex6 4 15.80
04461X Cynex 15W40 Gal 12 189.24
D1030-3628 3/8 51l Heater Hose 4 3928
D1030-373% 3/4 Silicone Radiator Hose fi 7 67.76
40510 #10 Liner Clamp 4 13.48
40512 #12 Hosze Clamp 4 13.72
HHO38X25 3/% Silicone Hose Ft 3 267
40306 #6 Liner Clamp 2 618
04998% Dex hferc ITI gt 2 12.16
601925 Maxtron 75W90 Gal 0.5 1843
02448 SEXE 8 4880
02446 IEXTI12 8 4378
04412 3/8 Crown Lock Nut 8 648
04584 3/& Lock Nut 16 14.72
SPO-95121T 5/8 SAE Flat Washer Thick 43 36.48
04586 3/4 Nylon Lock MNut 2 424
03081215PL 3/4 x 3 Washer Snubking Engine Mount 2 2024
03080575PL 3/4 % 2 Washer Snubking Engine Mount 2 2652
66252 8 MM Nylon Lock Nut 3 1.10
67108 8mm Flat Washer 10 1.30
63171 6 = 230 Bolt 3 090
67106 6N Flat Washer 10 0.70
66250 6 MM Nylon Lock Nut 3 050
HWC01045 Spacer Round 5/8x3x0.12 4 17.28
10167 1/4 x 1/8 SAE Flare 90 1 3.16
WILG Wire Ties Large 24 3.76
WTSM Wire Ties Small 20 320
HE27141 #12 Push On Power Stesr Hoze Ft 1 g.08
Subtotal

Page 2

Sales Tax (7.5%)
Total
Payments

Balance Due




Invoice

Date Invoice #
1/22/2025 1996
Mileage™ours Equipment Terms Semvice Date VIN ESN
604,951 Uit & Drue on receipt 12272025 IXEDDLOXIFI43271
MPMN Description Quantity Amount

40510 #10 Liner Clamp 2 6.74
92200 716 %2172 bolt 8 72

93333 7/16 Lock Washer g 056
11502 1/4 Brass Slesve 1 024
63196 8 x 20mm Bolt 1 0.24
32172 Butterfly Wire Tie 8 34.24
D1030-2630 2 172 Silicone Radiator Hose fi 1 4390
302620 #20 Clamp 4 294
F1842300 2 1/4 =3 1/8 Constant Torque Clamp 6 5142
02254 12=134 8 6.16
94380 1/2 Nylon Lock Nut g 3.36
45159 1/2 S5AE Flat Extra Thick 14 2.60
92064 iNe=x3d 2 032
95351 3/16 Lock Washer 2 0.08
TT3680922 I5X13 Flywheel 1 306.82
EC40PLS Clamp Exhanst 1 15.22
44660 Cyvnex 15W40 Gal Jug 2 34.10
32106 1/% Tubing Clamp 3 3.24
32141 1" Inzulated Tube Clamp 1/4™ hole 3 227
92008 14x1 1 011
94572 1/4 Lock Nut 1 0.23
95151 1/4 SAE Flat Washer ET 2 048
662350 6 M Nyvlon Lock MNut 2 020
67108 Smm Flat Washer 2 0.26
63318 2 x 80MM Bolt 1 37
67112 12mm Flat Washer 2 058
66257 1200 Nylon Lock Nut 1 049
04993% Dex hlerc IT1 gt 2 12.18
BEECLN Brake Clean 10 4020
93408 7/16 External Tooth Washer 2 026
W3da021 Clutch Washer 1 10.38
92792 Texl12 12 6.72
93157 7/16 SAE ET Flat Washer 12 4.20
4088280CTUM Power Steering Gasket 1 496
3D2824 Cat O Ring 1 215

Subtotal

Page 3

Sales Tax (7.5%)

Total
Payments

Balance Due




Invoice

Date Invoice #
1/22/2025 1996
Mileage/Hours Equipment Terms Sernvice Date VIN ESM
604,951 Unit @ Drue on receipt 12272025 IXEDD4OXIFT43271
MPMN Description Quantity Amount

92008 14=x1 1 0.11
04372 1/4 Lock Nut 1 0.23
95131 1/4 SAE Flat Washer ET 2 0.48
63196 8 x 20mm Bolt 1 0.24
67102 Smm Flat Washer 1 0.13
92302 34x3 2 9.32
95164 34 ET Flat Wazher 4 6.12
DIESEL Digzel Gal 47.483 150.00
24T10N-610WHD #10 Straaght 4 7916
24708N-608WHD #8§ Straight Female 2 2794
H06908-250RWHD #§ Strataflex Hoze Ft 7 40.81
H06910-250RWHD #10 Strataflex Hoze Ft 10 64 80
R134A-30 R134A Tk 4.5 5652
LRI11500 AC Onl Castrel 4 10.28
CE127760 Clutch Brake 1 36.73
786692 Maxtron 50W Synthetic 45 178.11

SUBTOTAL 11,783.84
Labar Troubleshoot low firel prezsure; found contaminents in fiel system. Fun test on 6.75 002 25T

fuel; came back with high metal content & antifreeze in firel system. Furhter

diagnostics found fuel in cooling svstem. Femove valve cover, inspect top end,

pressure test cooling system. Found when engine off and pressure on cocling

zyztem there was fraces of coclant coming out of the return fiel line on the

cylinder head. This indicated either a cracked cylinder head or injector cups

leaking. Alzc when top end was off found issues with the camshaft Entire fuel

syztem needs replaced due to the amount of metal contaminents. Customer

decided to replace engine with complete reman unit.

Subtotal

Page 4

Sales Tax (7.5%)
Total
Payments

Balance Due




Date
12272025

Invoice

Invoice #

1996

Mileage™ours

Equipment Terms Semvice Date VIN

ESM

604,951

Unit @

12272025

Drue on receipt

IXEDD4OXIFT43271

MPN

Description

Quantity

Amount

Labor

Labor

Labor

Bemove hood, cooling package, disconnect engine components, air mtake tubmg,
fuel system, transmizsion, electrical, remove engine, clean frame rails, replace all
fuel lines, flush tanks. Replace transmizsion head shaft, transmizsion fluid, clutch
brake, clutch, clutch linkage, & pitman arms. Transfer all necessary components
from original engine to reman engine. Install new fhywheel. pressure test fan hub;
fan hub was leaking. Install new fan hub, new engine & radiator mounts, new
reman engine, hook up electrical & fiel system. Clean all air intake tubing &
reinstall Separate cooling package, flush radiator & wash radiator & air to air.
Eeazzemble cooling packape & reinstall with all new lines. Remstall hood, reware
headlights_ fill fiiel tanks with fisel & winter treat. Have ECM recalibrated, fill
with new extended life coolant, prezsure lube with new oil. Run & test.

Beplace drive axle brakes and drums, rotate tires. Remove front and rear drive
axle upper and lower torque arms. Cut out frozen hardware and replace. Adjust
brakes, greaze truck and check all fluids.

Replace two wom AC lines from AC Compressor, replace leaking AC o rings &
recelver dryer, recharge system. Fun & test

SUBTOTAL

Shop Supplies

68.75

[
[
Ln

10,106.25T

1,690.50T

Subtotal

Sales Tax (7.5%)

Total

Payments

Balance Due

52649890
-526,498.90
$0.00




Invoice

Date Invoice #
10/24/2024 1998
Mileage™ours Equipment Terms Semvice Date VIN ESN
Unit 9 Drue on receipt 10/2472024
MPMN Description Quantity Amount

DET046RXCM ISX15 Complete Engine w/ 2 vear 200,000 mile factory warranty 1 4400000

WAREANTY Additional 1 year warranty 1 2,000.00T
Subtotal
Sales Tax (7.5%)
Total 54615000
Payments -546,130.00
Balance Due $0.00




